
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 13, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Lydia Middleton 15 1 2 4 8 12 14 16 21 23 24 26 30
2 Southwestern 23 3 5 6 9 11 25 29 32 34 38 40 42
3 E O. Muncie 65 7 13 18 27 33 36 37 39 46 47 48 50
4 Pope John 82 10 17 20 35 67
5 Ryker's Ridge 84 15 19 22 28 41 63 65 78 80

Incomplete Teams: Canaan Community Acad, Jr High, Christian Acad

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lydia Middleton
1 1 OpM Jack Miller, 11, Madison, IN 5:45.5
2 2 OpM Jakob Nehring, 10, Hanover, IN 5:48.7
4 4 OpM Kyle Roney, 10, Madison, IN 6:16.2
8 8 OpM Adam Traylor, 10, Hanover, IN 6:26.2
12 12 OpM Mason Davis, 10, Madison, IN 6:37.5
14 14 OpM Landon True, 10, Madison, IN 6:49.6
16 16 OpM Austin Jenkins, 11, Madison, IN 6:52.3
21 21 OpM Jack Heckler, 11, Madison, IN 7:06.0
23 23 OpM Bode Heckler, 8, Madison, IN 7:06.9
24 24 OpM Ayden Gibson, 11, Madison, IN 7:07.1
26 26 OpM Ian Eiridsson, 11, Madison, IN 7:14.6
30 30 OpM Aiden Triplett, 10, Madison, IN 7:27.2
31 31 OpM Mike Thornton, 11, Madison, IN 7:27.5
44 44 OpM Aidan Ulery, 9, Madison, IN 7:58.6
49 49 OpM Jackson Thacker, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.7
57 57 OpM Clayton Branstetter, 10, Madison, IN 8:20.2
66 66 OpM Nathan Wu, 10, Hanover, IN 8:48.8
70 70 OpM Eli Dodge, 11, Madison, IN 9:07.7
71 71 OpM Josh Brooks, 11, Madison, IN 9:11.2
75 75 OpM Cameron Woodward, 11, Madison, IN 9:21.8
77 77 OpM Ian Tenorio, 8, Madison, IN 9:46.0
87 1 OpW Laura Tanner, 11, Madison, IN 11:57.2
90 89 OpM Jacob Barnes, 10, Madison, IN 12:49.5

Total Time = 24:16.6     Total Places = 15

2. Southwestern
3 3 OpM Jameson Lewis, 12, Hanover, IN 6:01.4
5 5 OpM Joseph Drossart, 11, Hanover, IN 6:21.6
6 6 OpM Corbin Ream, 11, Madison, IN 6:25.4
9 9 OpM Brady Cook, 9, Madison, IN 6:28.9
11 11 OpM Braxton Lewis, 9, Hanover, IN 6:35.5
25 25 OpM Adith Avunsanhar, 9, Hanover, IN 7:13.9
29 29 OpM Sid Petro, 11, Hanover, IN 7:25.3



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

32 32 OpM Caden Ream, 9, Madison, IN 7:28.1
34 34 OpM Branson Cline, 9, Madison, IN 7:33.0
38 38 OpM Braden Helton, 9, Hanover, IN 7:44.3
40 40 OpM Bryce Kleopfer, 8, Madison, IN 7:48.0
42 42 OpM Abel Higham, 10, Hanover, IN 7:51.4
43 43 OpM Caleb Seals, 10, Lexington, IN 7:52.4
45 45 OpM Wyatt Smitley, 9, Hanover, IN 7:59.1
51 51 OpM Caleb Goode, 9, Nabb, IN 8:10.4
53 53 OpM Kaedon Higgins, 8, Lexington, IN 8:13.3
56 56 OpM Maddox Davis, 10, Hanover, IN 8:19.4
58 58 OpM Peyton Obertate, 10, Madison, IN 8:24.3
59 59 OpM Matthew Hernandez, 10, Hanover, IN 8:24.6
61 61 OpM Brock Brandon, 8, Madison, IN 8:27.3
64 64 OpM Aethyn Potter, 8, Hanover, IN 8:43.3
68 68 OpM Jacob Noble, 10, Hanover, IN 9:02.8
69 69 OpM Colton Dattilo, 11, Hanover, IN 9:02.9
72 72 OpM Wyatt Phillips, 11, Lexington, IN 9:12.7
74 74 OpM Braylon Renschler, 11, Madison, IN 9:21.0
76 76 OpM Vincent Innamorato, 9, Lexington, IN 9:32.6
79 79 OpM Mason Kroger, 10, Madison, IN 10:21.4
81 81 OpM Liam Bates, 11, Hanover, IN 11:10.4
82 82 OpM Peyton Knox, 10, Madison, IN 11:17.1
83 83 OpM Kyle Brzezinski, 10, Lexington, IN 11:21.2
84 84 OpM Waylon Innamorato, 10, Lexington, IN 11:24.4
86 86 OpM Brandon High, 9, Lexington, IN 11:46.7
88 87 OpM Kolten Kleopfer, 10, Madison, IN 11:59.5
89 88 OpM Landon Peelman, 8, Madison, IN 12:34.3
91 90 OpM Isaak Bachmann, 10, Hanover, IN 14:19.3

Total Time = 25:17.3     Total Places = 23

3. E O. Muncie
7 7 OpM Giffin Schwartz, 9, Madison, IN 6:25.7
13 13 OpM James Schafer, 10, Madison, IN 6:40.6
18 18 OpM Josh Smith, 11, Dupont, IN 6:59.9
27 27 OpM Jackson Schwartz, 11, Madison, IN 7:15.3
33 33 OpM Jackson Dew, 11, Dupont, IN 7:32.6
36 36 OpM Peyton Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 7:41.2
37 37 OpM John Wilson, 8, Madison, IN 7:42.0
39 39 OpM Eli Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 7:45.5
46 46 OpM Shinya Ogata, 8, Madison, IN 8:03.3
47 47 OpM Hunter Thompson, 10, Madison, IN 8:05.7
48 48 OpM Bradley Martinez, 9, Madison, IN 8:06.5
50 50 OpM Beckham Cornelius, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.1
52 52 OpM Jace Wolls, 11, Madison, IN 8:12.3
54 54 OpM Bryce Miller, 11, Madison, IN 8:14.9
55 55 OpM Brady Lock, 10, Canaan, IN 8:17.1
60 60 OpM Carter Morris, 11, Madison, IN 8:26.8
62 62 OpM Tucker Whitaker, 11, Madison, IN 8:30.8
73 73 OpM Bryce Shelton, 12, Madison, IN 9:18.3
85 85 OpM David Corral, 8, Madison, IN 11:27.6

Total Time = 27:21.5     Total Places = 65

4. Pope John
10 10 OpM Trapper Johnson, 12, Madison, IN 6:33.7
17 17 OpM Wyatt McAllister, 10, Vevay, IN 6:54.0
20 20 OpM Kayden McKay, 8, Madison, IN 7:05.0
35 35 OpM Leonardo Garcia-Hanato, 8, Madison, IN 7:36.5
67 67 OpM Bryson Taylor, 11, Madison, IN 8:58.2

Total Time = 28:09.2     Total Places = 82



5. Ryker's Ridge
15 15 OpM Logan Jester, 10, Madison, IN 6:50.4
19 19 OpM Will Mahoney, 11, Madison, IN 7:01.0
22 22 OpM William Laufer, 8, Deputy, IN 7:06.4
28 28 OpM Camdyn Sever, 10, Madison, IN 7:17.0
41 41 OpM Colton Copeland, 11, Madison, IN 7:48.8
63 63 OpM Kendall Leach, 9, Madison, IN 8:37.6
65 65 OpM Landon Gregory, 11, Madison, IN 8:46.6
78 78 OpM Julain Torres, 9, Madison, IN 9:55.0
80 80 OpM Tavian Bauer, 6, Madison, IN 10:51.6

Total Time = 28:14.8     Total Places = 84

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpM Jack Miller, 11, Madison, IN 5:45.5
2 2 OpM Jakob Nehring, 10, Hanover, IN 5:48.7
3 3 OpM Jameson Lewis, 12, Hanover, IN 6:01.4
4 4 OpM Kyle Roney, 10, Madison, IN 6:16.2
5 5 OpM Joseph Drossart, 11, Hanover, IN 6:21.6
6 6 OpM Corbin Ream, 11, Madison, IN 6:25.4
7 7 OpM Giffin Schwartz, 9, Madison, IN 6:25.7
8 8 OpM Adam Traylor, 10, Hanover, IN 6:26.2
9 9 OpM Brady Cook, 9, Madison, IN 6:28.9
10 10 OpM Trapper Johnson, 12, Madison, IN 6:33.7
11 11 OpM Braxton Lewis, 9, Hanover, IN 6:35.5
12 12 OpM Mason Davis, 10, Madison, IN 6:37.5
13 13 OpM James Schafer, 10, Madison, IN 6:40.6
14 14 OpM Landon True, 10, Madison, IN 6:49.6
15 15 OpM Logan Jester, 10, Madison, IN 6:50.4
16 16 OpM Austin Jenkins, 11, Madison, IN 6:52.3
17 17 OpM Wyatt McAllister, 10, Vevay, IN 6:54.0
18 18 OpM Josh Smith, 11, Dupont, IN 6:59.9
19 19 OpM Will Mahoney, 11, Dupont, IN 7:01.0
20 20 OpM Kayden McKay, 8, Madison, IN 7:05.0
21 21 OpM Jack Heckler, 11, Madison, IN 7:06.0
22 22 OpM William Laufer, 8, Deputy, IN 7:06.4
23 23 OpM Bode Heckler, 8, Madison, IN 7:06.9
24 24 OpM Ayden Gibson, 11, Madison, IN 7:07.1
25 25 OpM Adriano Martinez, 11, Madison, IN 7:09.5
26 26 OpM Adith Avunsanhar, 9, Hanover, IN 7:13.9
27 27 OpM Ian Eiridsson, 11, Madison, IN 7:14.6
28 28 OpM Jackson Schwartz, 11, Madison, IN 7:15.3
29 29 OpM Camdyn Sever, 10, Madison, IN 7:17.0
30 30 OpM Asher Pierce, 9, Bedford, KY 7:18.2
31 31 OpM Sid Petro, 11, Hanover, IN 7:25.3
32 32 OpM Aiden Triplett, 10, Madison, IN 7:27.2
33 33 OpM Mike Thornton, 11, Madison, IN 7:27.5
34 34 OpM Caden Ream, 9, Madison, IN 7:28.1
35 35 OpM Gian Thomas, 11, Madison, IN 7:32.0
36 36 OpM Jackson Dew, 11, Dupont, IN 7:32.6
37 37 OpM Branson Cline, 9, Madison, IN 7:33.0
38 38 OpM Leonardo Garcia-Hanato, 8, Madison, IN 7:36.5
39 39 OpM Quincy Reynolds, 10, Austin, IN 7:38.1
40 40 OpM Peyton Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 7:41.2
41 41 OpM John Wilson, 8, Madison, IN 7:42.0
42 42 OpM Braden Helton, 9, Hanover, IN 7:44.3
43 43 OpM Eli Stewart, 10, Madison, IN 7:45.5
44 44 OpM Bryce Kleopfer, 8, Madison, IN 7:48.0
45 45 OpM Colton Copeland, 11, Madison, IN 7:48.8
46 46 OpM Abel Higham, 10, Hanover, IN 7:51.4
47 47 OpM Caleb Seals, 10, Lexington, IN 7:52.4



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

48 48 OpM Rafael Gonzalez, 9, Butlerville, IN 7:57.4
49 49 OpM Aidan Ulery, 9, Madison, IN 7:58.6
50 50 OpM Wyatt Smitley, 9, Hanover, IN 7:59.1
51 51 OpM Shinya Ogata, 8, Madison, IN 8:03.3
52 52 OpM Hunter Thompson, 10, Madison, IN 8:05.7
53 53 OpM Bradley Martinez, 9, Madison, IN 8:06.5
54 54 OpM Jackson Thacker, 10, Madison, IN 8:06.7
55 55 OpM Beckham Cornelius, 9, Madison, IN 8:07.1
56 56 OpM Caleb Goode, 9, Nabb, IN 8:10.4
57 57 OpM Jace Wolls, 11, Madison, IN 8:12.3
58 58 OpM Kaedon Higgins, 8, Lexington, IN 8:13.3
59 59 OpM Bryce Miller, 11, Madison, IN 8:14.9
60 60 OpM Brady Lock, 10, Canaan, IN 8:17.1
61 61 OpM Maddox Davis, 10, Hanover, IN 8:19.4
62 62 OpM Clayton Branstetter, 10, Madison, IN 8:20.2
63 63 OpM Peyton Obertate, 10, Madison, IN 8:24.3
64 64 OpM Matthew Hernandez, 10, Hanover, IN 8:24.6
65 65 OpM Carter Morris, 11, Madison, IN 8:26.8
66 66 OpM Brock Brandon, 8, Madison, IN 8:27.3
67 67 OpM Tucker Whitaker, 11, Madison, IN 8:30.8
68 68 OpM Kendall Leach, 9, Madison, IN 8:37.6
69 69 OpM Connor Heath, 10, Cross Plains, IN 8:40.1
70 70 OpM Aethyn Potter, 8, Hanover, IN 8:43.3
71 71 OpM Landon Gregory, 11, Madison, IN 8:46.6
72 72 OpM Nathan Wu, 10, Hanover, IN 8:48.8
73 73 OpM Bryson Taylor, 11, Madison, IN 8:58.2
74 74 OpM Jacob Noble, 10, Hanover, IN 9:02.8
75 75 OpM Colton Dattilo, 11, Hanover, IN 9:02.9
76 76 OpM Eli Dodge, 11, Madison, IN 9:07.7
77 77 OpM Josh Brooks, 11, Madison, IN 9:11.2
78 78 OpM Wyatt Phillips, 11, Lexington, IN 9:12.7
79 79 OpM Bryce Shelton, 12, Madison, IN 9:18.3
80 80 OpM Braylon Renschler, 11, Madison, IN 9:21.0
81 81 OpM Cameron Woodward, 11, Madison, IN 9:21.8
82 82 OpM Vincent Innamorato, 9, Lexington, IN 9:32.6
83 83 OpM Christian Torres, 12, Madison, IN 9:36.2
84 84 OpM Roman Lytle, 11, Madison, IN 9:36.5
85 85 OpM Ian Tenorio, 8, Madison, IN 9:46.0
86 86 OpM Julain Torres, 9, Madison, IN 9:55.0
87 87 OpM Mason Kroger, 10, Madison, IN 10:21.4
88 88 OpM Tavian Bauer, 6, Madison, IN 10:51.6
89 #1600 10:55.3
90 89 OpM Liam Bates, 11, Hanover, IN 11:10.4
91 90 OpM Peyton Knox, 10, Madison, IN 11:17.1
92 91 OpM Junior Gonzalez, 10, Butlerville, IN 11:17.4
93 92 OpM Kyle Brzezinski, 10, Lexington, IN 11:21.2
94 93 OpM Waylon Innamorato, 10, Lexington, IN 11:24.4
95 94 OpM David Corral, 8, Madison, IN 11:27.6
96 95 OpM Brandon High, 9, Lexington, IN 11:46.7
97 1 OpW Laura Tanner, 11, Madison, IN 11:57.2
98 96 OpM Kolten Kleopfer, 10, Madison, IN 11:59.5
99 97 OpM Landon Peelman, 8, Madison, IN 12:34.3
100 98 OpM Jacob Barnes, 10, Madison, IN 12:49.5
101 99 OpM Isaak Bachmann, 10, Hanover, IN 14:19.3

1 finishers among Males (no age given)
99 finishers among Open Men
1 finishers among Open Women
100 male finishers
1 female finishers



101 total finishers


